-(v).~A-.

N N A A ey A ey

NN e A A b e g o e e Ak e

LS L e Lo

50

45

40

35

30

25

20

16

10

10

15

20

2

30

5

40

DI e e o sl e

&

3

4
Q
[ve)
(@]
w
W
=
—
-

49943
49962
49399
49940

49997
49997
49978
49951
49982
49844

it

49894

+ 49948

‘ 149923
49963

49938

, 49959
‘ 49937

49876
? 49300
49917

n<{ . 49978

9978

PO P

- -

e ——

—

z
Q
Q.
o
q-
S
4
—y
-5

-—x
>
w
=
-3
[ 3

e

L

&

-

PUTEETEORpESI R G

2%59

P
)
[@e}
Q
N
W
Z
-J

490 ~
9147

.l 49404
T 4908

£0059
$00814
$0020
49978
49N
49922
49074

49936

S0013
50134
_8114s
50112
60452

P

1
lf L)
9
[ esa
“/’

N 49738
[ 4969
49100
49203
49704
49699
49668
49646
49669
496 31
49615

" 49635
4961)
49589
49604
49517
43611
43687
49559
49552
49513
49519
49510
49546
49500
43465
4949
49426
4942
345
49415
49462
49401
49393
493440
49458
493479
43499
495J9
435J0
49512
43614
49625
43649
496 42
49652
49646
49617
498
49110

4909
4942
47054
Dl IR
8¢
418895
49865
4349
A RUTE]
-4960)
‘4946 )
060
16860
060

49869
49920
49399
49940
9970
? 49991
50017
50015
50065
| 5008/
$00/1
50086
50105
| 50070
50004
50043
50046
50014
50022

50006
T so0008
49961
49965
49954
49967
43930
49935
49934
9932
| 49957
43904
49924
49918
49946
49933
49959
49925
9997
49933

49964
4991

o2

}

49918
49951
49900

3 43918

50034
43995
49996
| 499
49958
43361
49969
499u6
42954

49794

; 4189
R
ANM50
)14
439490
49900
49899
492

. 49005
b L}

49944

~
1
)
|68
SN 5 S
m

-~y 30 E

~

N
o
m

09190,’

PLOT FILE: HARQS.PLT

KEY MAP

B ]

HARQUAHALA SOUTH
MAG. SURVEY GRID
1 inch equals 1000 feet

oo wramss

s
“NNJSYT~‘~”‘ ———— ASTRO

~ LEGEND

P S

INSTRUMENT : GEUMETRICS G816

TYPE.: PROTON PRECESSION., TOTAL FIELD
READINGS IN GAMMAS

PROFILE SCALE? : "= 300 GAMMAS

BASE VALUE ON LINE : 900

A MAGNETIC BASE STATION

0 400 % 800 {200 1600
O T s [ e e e

FEET

__TEXASGULF MINERALS AND METALS . Ixc.

MAGNETIC SURVEY

HARQUAHALA SOUTH

e ——— e+

WORK BY DATE/TIME

29-JUN-84 / 12:45:59

R




—
~

> b A /
“"R14W R15W

\\ B

N
\

\

~N N

"

—=x

o Ny

‘\/1 v/\_/’

’ \

.O\

 @LHS-85-1

P s

7 'l",',';,__..

~

e s —

m.\H-1

Ve DA
LHS-85-5 4o
Ty ﬁ q’t " ‘ ’s‘sf‘.'

e

| o

LHS-84-3 i@

ron,” ,7" SZ'D:FQI"'

#555 ey’ - S’f"‘f@

o~ \ eeg/

3¢ w

/

Sk
_ﬂb—& S

€b Rt 0 / ,/ : 4’,/\; ~
2 ©LHS-84=’2\u ,»'P©8H5-34-|

oo’ 00TAy

2357-5’. 995 Av |

/ 10" «M4M arie QoS

Zs.él‘sl' DOUNAY 50‘ oo\bAo 3 ﬁé A (( ’..{p.\ e /‘\’
\//7 ‘

fo Ty
i

i S, MR AR, TR e

e

| ?
LN

e e PR R

LEGEND

=
©
=
o ik
= Qal Alluvium
b |
- % B
Rhyolite Flows and Domes
>
s
5 b -
o Tb Basalt Flows and Dikes |
o JK Undifferentiated Sedimentary
3 o $ | Rocks
Q /)]
R
E: k- “:Zj“"é‘;"i Porphyritic Dacite Intrusive
() Sners s Roeky
Oc
g Dm Martin Limestone
(=) c
eS| %
@® |- €b " |Bolsa Quartzite
o 0 T e e
c
‘© A | Megacrystic Granite
& PEMY | (4sually altered)
E
[\
. g ECTI |
o “‘“«é 4 Undifferentiated Metamorphic
& | FBEEES Rocks
Quartz Veins
- Dip and Strike of Beds ,
~  Vertical Beds
<+ Overturned Beds
i Dip and Strike of Joints
0 Vertical Joints
Fauit |
Projected Fault
A—L—Lm Thrust Fault
A-L-L— projected Thrust Fault
C__ D Outcrop
O] Drill Hole
;
wArne - Shear Zone with Dip
N ,,
FHCI o CRae S s NI B -l ~‘\
0 500 1000 1500 2000
s ™ s == eomm— " ———— T —1
Scale J Feet
:
A ,.
e
éoology: Outlying areas after Richard, (1982), Project
an‘d adjacent areas by C. Lane
@l Texasgulf Minerals and Metals .
A Division ot Texasgulf Inc.
PLATE |
Scale: 1 inch equals 500 fool ‘Databy: C. LANE
Drafted by: M. Asplund | Date: Sept. 18, 1985




Q)
%, UNITED STATES HOPE QUADRANGLE 56‘\0("e
xS
%,~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ARIZONA—YUMA CO. >
< GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 15 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) ©
. 3251 1 WICKENB G A * ol
3304151,3 47 sﬁf;#;ff m %55 rizw (256 rsaLomE) | 258 1259 60 3I5’ | _RI13W 1262 N\ Salome s m o " Rz w265 %66 170,000 e 3303545.
g R v ; - ~ —t - - <+ - - NN =
_ "McMullen \Valley i N1 000 000
o | 5 CLi \| FEET
g
s
:; . I
e 3736
o
x|\
'3
.4
Ly
3736,000m. .
3735
> o=
5 A
T.5N] ‘ q\l};gﬁ‘-ﬂ?@j aiﬂs T-EN
T.4N > . "A/( ( { {/ﬁ&) Jow
— A Eriw s 13734
ot g‘;;:é?’ / L H g
e g, Jile ¢ ’ﬁ\(\,
i Riely Wy ey, ¢
=0 R » ° e
o SASON 52,55 A
SEp N 4 O B
6&’ g T, p % _},\%// 7% A3
>3 .
a| 8
T S
F * -
1\ 7 Gy bl E
ii \ . N i” _\:7%/ /:2\
< % (2 VA
vl N L
j: - 3 & \y‘, /W@%’J%YB:% § Q) Y ng@;—// =
it s ) I v Xe
L R T r
o\ 5 ). =
TR I
13730
3730 'l
I
13729
3799
40’ 140’
s-up- §
I |1
{3727
a7 H,_.
14 1
' 3726
7
X |
— 1
3726
T.4N.
P
3125 :
Z N g \
~ - v n ' 4 I
S S S T el e
&H—1200 b ! \ Z
9| L = " s
53 / \ i iyl - A EE
33 211 : ) / /| we
/. 4
Sx[¥ ' 35
o <)
E <
3793
13722
=3 |
_p/222
3722 i
13721
3791
4_/\;77::: 13720
ol
13719
3571 —+_ SALOME it -
=r v | EMERGENGY AIRFIELD \\ [; 1405
379/, i 4296 i \ i
_____ 13718
=l 30
3718 TS
éharm& Ty
& Tank E
+/;?J7 : e
7]
13716
T.3N ! TSl
Zit oY +IJ.3‘ .
Coyotes -
T.2N °§;’;ﬁ 7 T 2N
1357
G 3
3
| 2
K
3 a
- | :
920 000 |+ 8 - N
FEET]| ", : i
3!, 3
. g 37
- S ‘ 12
e W
3712 - 1384 . — "
Rl R i
-t \ R b"'1~6 //n
< O 3 ////
= % /
IR % P4
g— 4428 ; \ ‘ /
"3 | 3 “ {. 14
14 % 3 ////
. 19 Y 90 //,/ 21 . o 22 b, 23 24 / ) £ Fae
i 1 / , o i i T ! . | 1 & S ~{
33«30'—l : 41434 v ‘ e ; +i365 % - AN - | : "Il/'/ ‘ s (@£h33°30'
113°45 | 245 296 247 Ts1000d0 FEET 249 T250 I251 a0’ I'253 [R1al. RI13W. T255 (WITTLE ?gnllv MTiS.) 1257 T258 I'259 36 I261 113°30
) ¥ 3
&  Mapped gedited, and published by the Geological Survey ) SCALE 1:62500 . 267000m.E &
3 4 MIL
) Control by USGS and USC&GS S T —— A—— , ROAD CLASSIFICATION %,
\ §
Qqu,Q Topography by photogrammetric methods from aerial il g S000. L) b 2 12000 18000 130 21000 FEET Heavy-duty Light-duty e N ";7/
&0 K photographs taken 1951 and 1960-and planetable surveys 1961 1 5 S 0 1 2 3 4 5 KILOMETERS Medium-duty Unimproved dirt +s %’1.(

Polyconic projection.

1927 North American datum

10,000-foot grid based on Arizona coordinate system, west zone
1000-meter Universal Transverse Mercator grid ticks,

zone 12, shown in blue

Where omitted, land lines have not been established

UTM GRID AND 1961 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

CONTOUR INTERVAL 40 FEET
DOTTED LINES REPRESENT 10-FOOT CONTOURS
DATUM IS MEAN SEA LEVEL

THIS MAP COMPLIES WITH NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS
FOR SALE BY U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, DENVER, COLORADO 80225 OR WASHINGTON, D. C. 20242
A FOLDER DESCRIBING TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AND SYMBOLS IS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

QUADRANGLE LOCATION

O U.S. Route

O State Route

HOPE, ARIZ.
N3330—W11330/15

1961
AMS 3251 II-SERIES V798

———



\F

i
_“//

/\,
b f

« P / /,L : !‘
1 / !

/ /
/

Q\F\\Jj\i\‘”& 9\1\ [f"‘/
TN L

-

'\'\
sl A

/ //' Xﬂu" 7/
L % 4
" || @Texasgulf Minerals and Metals w
148 T =

LITTLE
SOUTH

GRAVITY SURVEY

HARQUAHALA
PROJECT

. x A
Scale

$ Oraftea by ~] Dete

wo




b w‘ ] oﬂ

113°37'30" :
( : £ AR 2y o A S

.(l‘

e i
.
¥

p N e N
0\ \’%\QSQS },'—v., \ -
R e \ VALY S

W= mE7r Qs N
-.... /w—f‘”"z PR St
%mj’v TN

Tl L
R SN R
h.\\, & §
% D

! S
? N

b

it * .
“’—:ﬁf)v 91
Sy i’ iR

£

HN
N
=

-~

RETTY N sebe,, b

. ¥ A *:g 5 3@3?& :;,i};x

u3 & & ;

o«
et
(v
=

113°37730"

GEOLOGIC MAP OF THE LITTLE HARQUAHAL A MOUNTAINS,

WEST-CENTRAL ARIZONA

by Jon E. Spencer, Stephen M. Richard, Stephen J. Reynolds
ARIZONA BUREAU OF GEOLOGY

AND MINERAL TECHNOLOGY
OPEN-FILE REPORT 85-9

.....

SHEET | OF 3



Elev.
1490

Sea Level

Elev.
1620

Sea Level

Elev.
1400’

Sea Level

Quaternary

Tertiary o

Cretaceous
Jurassic

Devonian

Cambrian —

Pre-Cambrian —

~

-
VYT EA LT
Mot b NIRRT

N - L L
Isn enfsy \\,\::,
R AP AT VRS

e

I
A5

o0 Syae
4 et

Tos o

v
N
1‘/\
<
"
~ ‘4
~
N3
50 /
[ S P
LA AL P IS o ! .
/;‘II\I P PR T 2 o
- " o A
P s %
TN AN iV NL
VS -
1 \

R AT
B EDER
Ny s Roik
AR
YRR VNS A A P
l'\"\'/\/ TR AT b o
phs L N Y le it
e

~
'
b,
~ !

LHS-85-5

LHS-84-49

LHS-85-7

LHS-85-6 : Elev.

JKs

'
T T 3 T P
b v ° ©, < »
PR Bl N 1 el B T g R A T NN Y |660
< 7 9 d“‘ LS L ) L AL .
'vh.;"v""h'bq“.""' n° “°"¢ v°4
I MR g SR vl oy gl ¥
",eb' a9y °.“v"° . SRTSL 3 A
» Ld
i T ‘.v gt U b a4 by 1'v°d’ Lo
abg N
Ve ks S i-gia n gk 8 90, S0de S5Vl S0
& g Naipipis & T Bt Gia K159 9 3 4 » e
g » . v v b e T
Pt b g S R G LA | L B a0
) Voo et LEis pEY P R kel P
A i Segr el Bl AT el R e SRR
a %a e v a9 9 0 9 q v
R v Yoy &ELR ay e * ot R v X
- B v !‘A"l'—"*h ‘Aﬂ "j —

JKs

Sea Level

JKs

l“
A
bl 2

VNN -

Ty T AP
LT NN H NI
PUe =S, ar Ve [3 2 TAN S
‘\‘\‘“l’;l eV .l‘,"\,/”:‘.,~’

v A ot o
AT IO P B2

NN st LNy

L l~\,l,, p 0 ey b
» A B B [ X gl L \
PANg P 2 V) PP o é ‘s
. RN

JKs

~
-
'
\
’
N0,

N
g
sl =4y
- e s

P

-
oy
=%

1=
' ELY <

=fy> o8
#nt

\_l—,l
1

Sist

Gl S
s de te ¥
- NP i
\EEA R 4
Npw g e -
3
- e

7~

'

AR
N 7w VN

¥4

sy .

4 ——
Tieth lu\'l\”"r"‘ﬁ»
Lyt ) AN
l\—a“' ’;J\' ;"\"\I‘ AN
V7 AR P AT AR o g
2N LAY N Se L NP Ao e Vi s AN
TSt atond LR ML et L LN g g N S N PR
MR bl 1 I TE RS T RAR
0, 2% Biny s rNy
T ol | Lk B W
\

Elev.
1590

.
rl‘"".‘": )
LATL] PR 4

-

~
%
\il\ | B 3
AN -

.

gV p s

LHS-85-1 (Projected)

JKs

s

Alluvium

Rhyolite Flows and Domes

Basalt Flows and Dikes

Undifferentiated Sedimentary Rocks

Porphyritic Dacite Intrusive Rocks

Martin Limestone

Balsa Quartzite

Megacrystic Granite (usually altered)

Undifferentiated Metamorphic Rocks

1000’

500'

Plate 2 Drafted by: M.B.

i Sea Level
4
Elev
1700
Sea Level

.TeanQUIf - ¢ S04 & R , Inc.

A Division of Texasgulf Inc.

LITTLE HARQUAHALA
SOUTH PROJECT

CROSS SECTIONS

Scale: 1 Inch oqdu?‘l:”if)o feet Databy: C. LANE

Date: July 22, Y988

s



